

AOT Invest Announces Launch of AOTG ETF

June 29th, 2022

AOT Invest LLC, a Davenport, Iowa based investment management company, successfully launched its first exchange traded fund, the AOT Growth and Innovation ETF (AOTG). AOTG is listed on the Nasdaq Stock Market under ticker symbol AOTG.

The investment strategy of AOTG targets high growth companies with products or services that have low marginal cost capabilities. AOTG pursues this strategy because AOT Invest believes these two attributes combined create a distinct and compelling investment thesis that could lead to significant appreciation in value over time. The top ten holdings of AOTG are AMD, GOOGL, MSFT, AMZN, NVDA, TSLA, DLO, TSLA, QCOM, TOST, and LC.

AOT Invest's founder, John Tinsman, will serve as portfolio manager to AOTG. John graduated from Northwestern University with a degree in Economics and studied Economics and Management at the University of Oxford. His previous experience includes serving as a Director of Investments and Procurement at Twin State Inc and as a Securities Market Maker in Chicago, II. John specializes in growthoriented equity investment strategies and believes there are three main benefits to low marginal cost companies. First, their low marginal cost abilities make them capable of high growth without high capital requirements. A company like Microsoft can more easily double their production and sales of Office licenses compared to a traditional company such as Boeing and their production of airplanes. The second is the ability to potentially achieve high profit margins. As a company increases sales, if extra production costs are very low, the profit margins on new sales conversely may be very high. He believes it is no coincidence that three of the most profitable companies of all time are Apple, Google, and Microsoft. Third, low marginal cost companies, due to low cost of additional production, can reinvest large portions of their revenue into innovation, making their products and services better, increasing the value they provide to their customers. By increasing the value they provide to their customers, they inherently increase the value of the company as well.

By targeting low marginal cost businesses in growing industries and sub-sectors, the AOT Growth and Innovation ETF selects businesses it believes are best positioned to grow the most and be able to capitalize on their cost advantages to drive share price appreciation.

AOT Invest is excited about the launch and has been featured in a flurry of press over the past two weeks. You can find more articles on Bloomberg and Seeking Alpha. John Tinsman also sat for an interview with Nasdaq on June 29th, 2022. The AOT Growth and Innovation Fund (AOTG) is live as of June 29th and can be purchased by any investor through their brokerage.

Please visit AOTETF.com for fund holdings and more information.



Disclosure

Investments involve risk. Principal loss is possible. The Fund is a new ETF with limited operating history to evaluate. The Fund is actively managed and may not meet its investment objective based on the Adviser's success or failure to implement investment strategies for the Fund.

ETFs may trade at a premium or discount to their net asset value. Redemptions are limited and often brokerage commissions are charged on each trade which may reduce returns.

Growth Stock Investment Risk. Growth-oriented common stocks may involve larger price swings and greater potential for loss than other types of investments.

Concentration Risk. The Fund may be susceptible to an increased risk of loss, including losses due to adverse occurrences affecting the Fund more than the market as a whole, to the extent that the Fund may, from time to time, concentrate its investments in the securities of a particular issuer or issuers, industry, group of industries, sector, or asset class.

Foreign Investment Risk. Returns on investments in foreign securities could be more volatile than, or trail the returns on, investments in U.S. securities. Investments in or exposures to foreign securities are subject to special risks, including risks associated with foreign securities generally.

The Funds' investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses must be considered carefully before investing. Click here for the <u>AOTG Prospectus</u>, and <u>AOTG SAI</u>. All fund documents can be found at aotetf.com. A prospectus may also be obtained by calling +1.215.882.9983. Read it carefully before investing.

The Fund is distributed by Quasar Distributors, LLC. The Fund's investment advisor is Empowered Funds, LLC which is doing business as EA Advisers.





John Tinsman, the Founder of AOT Invest and the Portfolio Manager to the AOT Growth and Innovation ETF.